
Information

Description:SUPPLY OF DISSOLVED ACETYLENE
GAS
Bid invitation number:6300037860

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 19.08.2022 15:00:00
Opening date: 19.08.2022 15:00:00
Created On: 12.08.2022 11:44:02

Bid invitationCompany
Dummy Vendor
BEML Soudha
23/1, 4th Main, SR Nagar
560027 BANGALORE
INDIA

Bid invitation text:
General terms & conditions:
a) Please let us have your lowest non-negotiable quotation on F.O.R Destination basis, for supply of DA GAS (1820
Cu.M) before closing date and time indicated as above on BEML SRM Platform only.

b) Firm should have a valid class iii digital signature certificate issued by authorized certifying authority to submit the
bid in our SRM e-procurement system.

c) Price should be firm till completion of supplies against the purchase order.

d) DELIVERY TERMS: FOR-RAIL COACH UNIT-II BEML, KGF

e) DELIVERY SCHEDULE:  Supply should be made as and when required with 2-3 days advance notice.

f) 100% payment on 60th day after receipt, Inspection and acceptance of Materials at our end (45 days for MSME
vendors). In case ofProforma invoice / 100 % payment against delivery, Bank guarantee / security deposit has to be
submitted.

g) Firm should indicate GST registration details and HSN / SAC codes along with bid.

h) Validity of quotation: 120 days from the date of opening of e-tender.

i) For any technical clarifications with regard to the items, please contact our Planning dept:
e-mail: rwp@beml.co.in
Phone no : 08153 - 272996



Information

Description:SUPPLY OF DISSOLVED ACETYLENE
GAS
Bid invitation number:6300037860

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

j) In case of any queries regarding uploading / submitting tender on BEML SRM platform, you may contact;
e-mail: admin.srm@beml.co.in,
Phone no: 080-22693269, 22963141.

Tendered Qty = 1820 Cu.M
Other Terms and conditions:

1. The delivery date mentioned below is tentative only. However the supply of gas to be made 'As& When required
basis' in your own normal capacity cylinders till completion of ordered quantity.

2. Freight charge: Nil

3. Cylinder rental charges to be indicated(if any) and BEML encourages for rental free cylinders.

4. Loading and un-loading of cylinders is free-of-cost.

5. Test certificate should be sent along with supply (needed for quality clearance).

6. In the case of non-performance, BEML will have an option for procurement action from other sources at your risk
and cost including levy-off liquidated damages.

7. FIRM SHOULD SUPPLY CYLINDERS WITH PROPER VALVE GUARD TO ENSURE SAFETY ASPECT.

8. Firm to submit experience certificates which is requisite for technical scrutiny.

9. BEML reserves the increase / decrease the order qty by 50% at same prices, terms & conditions.
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 2401030202 D/A GAS IS 308/1988 30.09.2022 00:00:00 1,820.000  M3

Item long text:
DISSOLVED ACETYLENE GAS COFMG.TO IS308/1988 OR LATEST AND AS PER IS :1040-1987.

Conversion of weight to volume: the weight of the da gas filled in the cylinders is converted to volume in terms of
cu.M by a multiplication factor 0.9403 (i.e) 1KG = 0.9403 Cu.M @ 27 Deg.

The firm should clearly mention either CAP Weight of each DA Gas cylinder is inclusive or exclusive in
embossed Tare weight of DA Cylinder.



Information

Description:SUPPLY OF DISSOLVED ACETYLENE
GAS
Bid invitation number:6300037860

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Cylinder retention: Cylinders rental should be free for 60 days. Firm should provide holding of minimum 50
cylinders to BEML Rail Coach Unit - II, KGF. No security deposit will be payable for cylinders by BEML.

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %


